Holy Spirit 5

10/16 Length
6:30P in mins

MSM Wednesday Night

October 16, 2024

Audio/Visual

Night Night

BandLightingPersonVocals

5:15p

5:15p
6:15p

6:30p
6:40p
6:50p

7:05p

7:10p

7:25p
7:30p
7:45p

7:48p

7:52p

7:56p

0:00

60:00
15:00

10:00
10:00
15:00

5:00

15:00

5:00
15:00
3:00

4:00

4:00

5:00

Ideas

Story time with Grandpa Pete
Milk & coookies

Pajamas

Worship team rehearsal

Candy Bar

-Students go to Candy Bar table
immediately upon entering the
building at the beginning of the night
-Milk and cookies served at a table as
students enter the building

Small Group Social Time
Story Time

Service Activity
Set up carpet squares for Harvest
Hoedown

Behavior Expectations &
Announcements
Kids vote on movie for Oct. 30 event

Large Group Teaching or Leader
Faith Story

Transition to Small Groups
Small Group Spiritual Time

Transition back to Cafe for
closing worship

Praise [ Elevation Worship
(Shortened Intro) in C: Higher
Female Key ]

Build My Life [ Pat Barrett
(Original Arrangement) in C:
Female Key ]

Graves Into Gardens [ Elevation
Worship (Shortened Arrangement)
in C: Female Key ]

Play upbeat music,

scrolling

announcement

slides



10/16 Length

6:30P in mins Audio/Visual BandLightingPersonVocals
8:01p 0:00 Show Cafe reset slide
8:01p 91:00
Rehearsal Times Tech
10/16 5:15P i Lyrics Producer
: Addison Vandegriend Josh Swanson
: Set Up/Tear Down Sound
¢ Paul Meierotto Harper Leitheiser &

Sarah Schemper &



