MSM Wednesday Night

Holy Spirit 5 October 16, 2024 Night Night

Sitisp Cite Cite		Length in mins		Audio/Visual	BandLightingPersonVocals
6:15p 15:00 Candy Bar -Students go to Candy Bar table immediately upon entering the building at the beginning of the night -Milk and cookies served at a table as students enter the building structure to building announcement slides 6:30p 10:00 Small Group Social Time 6:40p 10:00 Story Time 6:50p 15:00 Service Activity Set up carpet squares for Harvest Hoedown 7:05p 5:00 Behavior Expectations & Announcements Kids vote on movie for Oct. 30 event 7:10p 15:00 Large Group Teaching or Leader Faith Story 7:25p 5:00 Transition to Small Groups 7:30p 15:00 Small Group Spiritual Time 7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	5:15p	0:00	Story time with Grandpa Pete Milk & coookies		
-Students go to Candy Bar table immediately upon entering the building at the beginning of the night -Milk and cookies served at a table as students enter the building 6:30p 10:00 Small Group Social Time 6:40p 10:00 Story Time 6:50p 15:00 Service Activity Set up carpet squares for Harvest Hoedown 7:05p 5:00 Behavior Expectations & Announcements Kids vote on movie for Oct. 30 event 7:10p 15:00 Large Group Teaching or Leader Faith Story 7:25p 5:00 Transition to Small Groups 7:30p 15:00 Small Group Spiritual Time 7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	5:15p	60:00	Worship team rehearsal		
6:40p 10:00 Story Time 6:50p 15:00 Service Activity Set up carpet squares for Harvest Hoedown 7:05p 5:00 Behavior Expectations & Announcements Kids vote on movie for Oct. 30 event 7:10p 15:00 Large Group Teaching or Leader Faith Story 7:25p 5:00 Transition to Small Groups 7:30p 15:00 Small Group Spiritual Time 7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	6:15p	15:00	-Students go to Candy Bar table immediately upon entering the building at the beginning of the night -Milk and cookies served at a table as	scrolling announcement	
6:50p 15:00 Service Activity Set up carpet squares for Harvest Hoedown 7:05p 5:00 Behavior Expectations & Announcements Kids vote on movie for Oct. 30 event 7:10p 15:00 Large Group Teaching or Leader Faith Story 7:25p 5:00 Transition to Small Groups 7:30p 15:00 Small Group Spiritual Time 7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	6:30p	10:00	Small Group Social Time		
Set up carpet squares for Harvest Hoedown 7:05p 5:00 Behavior Expectations & Announcements Kids vote on movie for Oct. 30 event 7:10p 15:00 Large Group Teaching or Leader Faith Story 7:25p 5:00 Transition to Small Groups 7:30p 15:00 Small Group Spiritual Time 7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	6:40p	10:00	Story Time		
Announcements Kids vote on movie for Oct. 30 event 7:10p 15:00 Large Group Teaching or Leader Faith Story 7:25p 5:00 Transition to Small Groups 7:30p 15:00 Small Group Spiritual Time 7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	6:50p	15:00	Set up carpet squares for Harvest		
7:25p 5:00 Transition to Small Groups 7:30p 15:00 Small Group Spiritual Time 7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	7:05p	5:00	Announcements		
7:30p 15:00 Small Group Spiritual Time 7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	7:10p	15:00			
7:45p 3:00 Transition back to Cafe for closing worship 7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	7:25p	5:00	Transition to Small Groups		
7:48p 4:00 Praise [Elevation Worship (Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	7:30p	15:00	Small Group Spiritual Time		
(Shortened Intro) in C: Higher Female Key] 7:52p 4:00 Build My Life [Pat Barrett (Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	7:45p	3:00			
(Original Arrangement) in C: Female Key] 7:56p 5:00 Graves Into Gardens [Elevation Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	7:48p	4:00	(Shortened Intro) in C: Higher		
Worship (Shortened Arrangement)	7:52p	4:00	(Original Arrangement) in C:		
	7:56p	5:00	Worship (Shortened Arrangement)		

10/16 Length 6:30P in mins		Audio/Visual	BandLightingPersonVocals
8:01p 0:00 Show Ca	fe reset slide		
8:01p 91:00			
Rehearsal Times	Tech		
10/16 5:15P	Lyrics Addison Vandegriend	Producer Josh Swanson	
	Set Up/Tear Down Paul Meierotto Sarah Schemper ②	Sound Harper Leitheise	er ②